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Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)

0.0-1.0 20.54 20.54 0.56 0.56 44.0-45.0 7.08 2880.22 0.19 78.91
1.0-2.0 61.19 81.73 1.68 2.24 45.0-46.0 6.62 2886.84 0.18 79.09
2.0-3.0 99.55 181.28 2.73 4.97 46.0-47.0 6.21 2893.05 0.17 79.26
3.0-4.0 131.24 312.52 3.60 8.56 47.0-48.0 5.85 2898.90 0.16 79.42
4.0-5.0 151.66 464.18 4.15 12.72 48.0-49.0 5.50 2904.40 0.15 79.57
5.0-6.0 160.73 624.91 4.40 17.12 49.0-50.0 5.14 2909.54 0.14 79.71
6.0-7.0 162.02 786.93 4.44 21.56 50.0-51.0 4.78 2914.32 0.13 79.84
7.0-8.0 158.62 945.55 4.35 25.91 51.0-52.0 4.43 2918.75 0.12 79.97
8.0-9.0 152.57 1098.12 4.18 30.09 52.0-53.0 4.11 2922.86 0.11 80.08
9.0-10.0 145.31 1243.42 3.98 34.07 53.0-54.0 3.82 2926.68 0.10 80.18
10.0-11.0 137.55 1380.97 3.77 37.83 54.0-55.0 3.55 2930.24 0.10 80.28
11.0-12.0 129.52 1510.49 3.55 41.38 55.0-56.0 3.29 2933.53 0.09 80.37
12.0-13.0 121.40 1631.89 3.33 44.71 56.0-57.0 3.05 2936.57 0.08 80.45
13.0-14.0 113.47 1745.36 3.11 47.82 57.0-58.0 2.80 2939.37 0.08 80.53
14.0-15.0 105.88 1851.23 2.90 50.72 58.0-59.0 2.52 2941.89 0.07 80.60
15.0-16.0 98.62 1949.85 2.70 53.42 59.0-60.0 2.23 2944.12 0.06 80.66
16.0-17.0 91.66 2041.51 2.51 55.93 60.0-61.0 1.99 2946.11 0.05 80.72
17.0-18.0 84.92 2126.43 2.33 58.26 61.0-62.0 1.78 2947.89 0.05 80.76
18.0-19.0 78.36 2204.80 2.15 60.41 62.0-63.0 1.56 2949.46 0.04 80.81
19.0-20.0 71.95 2276.75 1.97 62.38 63.0-64.0 1.37 2950.83 0.04 80.84
20.0-21.0 65.70 2342.45 1.80 64.18 64.0-65.0 1.24 2952.07 0.03 80.88
21.0-22.0 59.61 2402.06 1.63 65.81 65.0-66.0 1.15 2953.22 0.03 80.91
22.0-23.0 53.69 2455.76 1.47 67.28 66.0-67.0 1.08 2954.30 0.03 80.94
23.0-24.0 48.01 2503.76 1.32 68.60 67.0-68.0 1.02 2955.32 0.03 80.97
24.0-25.0 42.63 2546.39 1.17 69.76 68.0-69.0 0.96 2956.28 0.03 80.99
25.0-26.0 37.68 2584.07 1.03 70.80 69.0-70.0 0.91 2957.19 0.03 81.02
26.0-27.0 33.23 2617.29 0.91 71.71 70.0-71.0 0.87 2958.06 0.02 81.04
27.0-28.0 29.30 2646.60 0.80 72.51 71.0-72.0 0.85 2958.91 0.02 81.07
28.0-29.0 25.90 2672.50 0.71 73.22 72.0-73.0 0.84 2959.75 0.02 81.09
29.0-30.0 23.02 2695.52 0.63 73.85 73.0-74.0 0.84 2960.58 0.02 81.11
30.0-31.0 20.62 2716.13 0.56 74.41 74.0-75.0 0.83 2961.41 0.02 81.13
31.0-32.0 18.62 2734.75 0.51 74.92 75.0-76.0 0.83 2962.25 0.02 81.16
32.0-33.0 16.95 2751.71 0.46 75.39 76.0-77.0 0.83 2963.08 0.02 81.18
33.0-34.0 15.54 2767.25 0.43 75.81 77.0-78.0 0.83 2963.91 0.02 81.20
34.0-35.0 14.32 2781.57 0.39 76.21 78.0-79.0 0.83 2964.74 0.02 81.23
35.0-36.0 13.26 2794.83 0.36 76.57 79.0-80.0 0.83 2965.57 0.02 81.25
36.0-37.0 12.33 2807.16 0.34 76.91 80.0-81.0 0.83 2966.39 0.02 81.27
37.0-38.0 11.48 2818.64 0.31 77.22 81.0-82.0 0.82 2967.22 0.02 81.29
38.0-39.0 10.70 2829.34 0.29 77.52 82.0-83.0 0.82 2968.03 0.02 81.32
39.0-40.0 9.99 2839.33 0.27 77.79 83.0-84.0 0.82 2968.85 0.02 81.34
40.0-41.0 9.34 2848.66 0.26 78.05 84.0-85.0 0.82 2969.67 0.02 81.36
41.0-42.0 8.73 2857.40 0.24 78.28 85.0-86.0 0.82 2970.49 0.02 81.38
42.0-43.0 8.15 2865.55 0.22 78.51 86.0-87.0 0.82 2971.31 0.02 81.41
43.0-44.0 7.59 2873.14 0.21 78.72 87.0-88.0 0.82 2972.13 0.02 81.43
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Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
88.0-89.0 0.82 2972.95 0.02 81.45  |132.0-133.0 0.65 3005.76 0.02 82.35
89.0-90.0 0.81 2973.76 0.02 81.47  |133.0-134.0 0.64 3006.40 0.02 82.37
90.0-91.0 0.81 2974.57 0.02 81.50  |134.0-135.0 0.64 3007.04 0.02 82.38
91.0-92.0 0.81 2975.38 0.02 81.52 |135.0-136.0 0.63 3007.67 0.02 82.40
92.0-93.0 0.82 2976.20 0.02 81.54  |136.0-137.0 0.63 3008.30 0.02 82.42
93.0-94.0 0.82 2977.02 0.02 81.56  |137.0-138.0 0.63 3008.93 0.02 82.44
94.0-95.0 0.81 2977.83 0.02 81.58  |138.0-139.0 0.63 3009.57 0.02 82.45
95.0-96.0 0.81 2978.64 0.02 81.61  |139.0-140.0 0.64 3010.20 0.02 82.47
96.0-97.0 0.80 2979.45 0.02 81.63  |140.0-141.0 0.64 3010.84 0.02 82.49
97.0-98.0 0.80 2980.25 0.02 81.65 |141.0-142.0 0.64 3011.49 0.02 82.51
98.0-99.0 0.80 2981.05 0.02 81.67 |142.0-143.0 0.64 3012.13 0.02 82.52
99.0-100.0 0.80 2981.85 0.02 81.69  |143.0-144.0 0.65 3012.78 0.02 82.54
100.0-101.0 0.80 2982.65 0.02 81.72  |144.0-145.0 0.66 3013.44 0.02 82.56
101.0-102.0 0.79 2983.44 0.02 81.74  |145.0-146.0 0.67 3014.11 0.02 82.58
102.0-103.0 0.79 2984.23 0.02 81.76  |146.0-147.0 0.68 3014.79 0.02 82.60
103.0-104.0 0.79 2985.01 0.02 81.78  |147.0-148.0 0.69 3015.49 0.02 82.62
104.0-105.0 0.79 2985.80 0.02 81.80  |148.0-149.0 0.71 3016.20 0.02 82.64
105.0-106.0 0.78 2986.58 0.02 81.82  |149.0-150.0 0.72 3016.92 0.02 82.66
106.0-107.0 0.77 2987.35 0.02 81.85 |150.0-151.0 0.74 3017.66 0.02 82.68
107.0-108.0 0.76 2988.12 0.02 81.87  |151.0-152.0 0.76 3018.42 0.02 82.70
108.0-109.0 0.76 2988.88 0.02 81.89  |152.0-153.0 0.77 3019.19 0.02 82.72
109.0-110.0 0.77 2989.65 0.02 81.91 | 153.0-154.0 0.79 3019.98 0.02 82.74
110.0-111.0 0.76 2990.41 0.02 81.93 | 154.0-155.0 0.80 3020.78 0.02 82.76
111.0-112.0 0.75 2991.16 0.02 81.95 | 155.0-156.0 0.81 3021.59 0.02 82.78
112.0-113.0 0.75 2991.91 0.02 81.97 | 156.0-157.0 0.81 3022.40 0.02 82.81
113.0-114.0 0.75 2992.66 0.02 81.99  |157.0-158.0 0.81 3023.21 0.02 82.83
114.0-115.0 0.74 2993.40 0.02 82.01 |158.0-159.0 0.80 3024.01 0.02 82.85
115.0-116.0 0.73 2994.13 0.02 82.03  |159.0-160.0 0.79 3024.80 0.02 82.87
116.0-117.0 0.72 2994.85 0.02 82.05 |160.0-161.0 0.77 3025.57 0.02 82.89
117.0-118.0 0.72 2995.57 0.02 82.07 |161.0-162.0 0.75 3026.32 0.02 82.91
118.0-119.0 0.71 2996.28 0.02 82.09 |162.0-163.0 0.73 3027.05 0.02 82.93
119.0-120.0 0.71 2996.99 0.02 82.11 | 163.0-164.0 0.70 3027.75 0.02 82.95
120.0-121.0 0.70 2997.70 0.02 82.13 | 164.0-165.0 0.67 3028.41 0.02 82.97
121.0-122.0 0.70 2998.40 0.02 82.15 | 165.0-166.0 0.63 3029.04 0.02 82.99
122.0-123.0 0.70 2999.10 0.02 82.17 | 166.0-167.0 0.59 3029.64 0.02 83.00
123.0-124.0 0.69 2999.79 0.02 82.19  |167.0-168.0 0.55 3030.19 0.02 83.02
124.0-125.0 0.68 3000.47 0.02 82.20 |168.0-169.0 0.51 3030.69 0.01 83.03
125.0-126.0 0.68 3001.15 0.02 82.22  |169.0-170.0 0.46 3031.16 0.01 83.05
126.0-127.0 0.67 3001.82 0.02 82.24  |170.0-171.0 0.42 3031.57 0.01 83.06
127.0-128.0 0.66 3002.48 0.02 82.26  |171.0-172.0 0.37 3031.94 0.01 83.07
128.0-129.0 0.66 3003.14 0.02 82.28  |172.0-173.0 0.32 3032.27 0.01 83.08
129.0-130.0 0.66 3003.80 0.02 82.30  |173.0-174.0 0.28 3032.54 0.01 83.08
130.0-131.0 0.66 3004.46 0.02 82.31 |174.0-175.0 0.23 3032.77 0.01 83.09
131.0-132.0 0.65 3005.11 0.02 82.33  |175.0-176.0 0.18 3032.96 0.01 83.09
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Zone(v) Wi il it 2R tEE Frifi%Lamp E M uLamp
(Im) (Im)
176.0-177.0 0.14 3033.10 0.00 83.10
177.0-178.0 0.10 3033.20 0.00 83.10
178.0-179.0 0.06 3033.26 0.00 83.10
179.0-180.0 0.02 3033.28 0.00 83.10
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Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 21531.50
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=1.0°,v=0.0°

B Angles(® )

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

IR 7 55t 55 i 2%
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeIFEH): CoB WAL=
AP ALUDS PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23
(54 I 55 ' it 1 28
C270 C300 C330 CcOo C30 C60 C90

Curves:

unit:cd
[IMax] =21531.502
[ IMax*90%]=19378.352

Maximum Lighting Intensity(cd): 21531.50

Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0° ,V=1.0° — [1Max*60%]=12918.901
— [IMax*50%]=10765.751

— [IMax*30%]=6459.451

—— [IMax*10%]=2153.150

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn


http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

P TH] &5 R BE It £
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 JeUEKH): coB WRER=:
AP ALUDS PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23
P T 45 AT i 2k
d/h
3.3 Curves:
unit:Ix
2.7 [EMax] =2391.296
— [EMax*90%]=2152.167
2.0
— [EMax*60%]=1434.778
1.3 — [EMax*50%]=1195.648
0.7 — [EMax*30%]=717.389
€90 — [EMax*10%]=239.130
0.7
1.3
2.0
2.7
3.3 co
3.3 2.7 2.0 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7 d/h

TAETHAT B 2% & (m): 3.00
T AE T B K BB B (1) 2391.296
T AE T B ok B8 B2 A (d/h): HO.0 V0.0

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

=YEE LR

T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -

FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:

AP ALUDS PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23
ST T R AR

Curves: 3D Model—— 90% — 80% 70% 60%— 50% — 40% 30%— 20% 10%—
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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e R P s R
3.281ft 1996.4fc A 1450.524fc 0.884ft
1.0m 214901x 15613.4421x 0.269m
6.562ft 499.11fc ZQ& 362.631fc 1.768ft
2.0m 5372.41x M 3903.3601x 0.539m
9.843ft 221.83fc 161.169fc 2.652ft
3.0m 2387.71x m 1734.8271x 0.808m
13.123ft 124 .78fc 90.658fc 3.537ft
4.0m 1343.1|x£ 1975.840Ix 1.078m
16.404ft 79.857fc 58.021fc 4.421Ft
5.0m 859.58 /\ /\ill 5381x 1.347m
FRC i P LA HPEE A
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/ ]

\
\
™~ \
\

AN

Luminous Size: Length(m)=-0.200  Width(m)=-0.200 Height(m)=0.000 Area(m”2)=0.031416
Luminous Type:  Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: — C90-C270 Color:
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IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

EWNTEMERER
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
AR/ ALUDS P& GON-2000 WX HEI:  2017/05/23

Lamp Number

gg 1T B R
gg A7 ol i 3033.31m
50| PR E 1001x
40| 43 R 0.8/0.8
30| LAF i = 0.0m
S RCC RW RFC
20
21 0.7 0.5 0.2
2H2 0.5 0.3 0.2
10
9
8
/
6
5
4
3
2
1
1 2 3 4 5678910 20 40 60 80 100 200 400 600 S(m"2)
Parametersl: Rhocc =0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc =0.2 LLF=0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc =0.5 Rhow =0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF =0.8
Average llluminance(Ix): 100 Cavity Height:  H1(m) =2

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T

He BB IR X - AT10041

35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.IES

SWITEFARBER

JTEA&TR: AT10041 T RKH: AR :

JeYELFR: 1206 JeIRAH]: COB PRI = -

P2 R ALUDS WA 4% GON-2000 JRAME:  2017/05/23

FH R BB R

=[] R K HukR st 2 8 RFC=20%

TR (%) 50 30 10

@y | 70 50 30 10|70 50 30 10 |50 30 10|50 30 10|50 30 10

FEA L A A (%)
0 9 99 99 99|96 9% 96 96|91 91 91|87 87 87|83 83 83|81
1 95 93 91 90|93 91 90 88|88 8 85|84 83 83|81 81 80| 78
2 92 88 86 84|90 87 8 83|84 8 81|81 8 79|79 78 77|76
3 89 8 81 79|87 83 8 78|81 79 77|79 77 T5|77 75 74|73
4 86 81 78 75|84 80 77 75|78 76 74|77 74 73|75 73 72|71
5 83 78 75 7282 77 74 72|76 73 71|74 72 70|73 71 69 |68
6 81 75 72 69|80 75 71 69|73 71 68|72 70 68|71 69 67|66
7 78 73 69 67|77 72 69 67|71 68 66|70 68 66|69 67 65|65
8 76 71 67 65|75 70 67 65|69 66 64|68 66 64|68 65 64|63
9 74 69 65 63|74 68 65 63|68 65 63|67 64 62|66 64 62|61
10 72 67 64 61|72 67 63 61|66 63 61|65 63 61|65 62 61|60
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IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

S HEHER

T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
AP ALUDS PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23

SR

THH S 5t 22 %RCC | 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30
[ 5 Z R 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30
AR S R ERFC | 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
N M A AL A A DEWE
X=2H  Y=2H 9.6 10.0 10.0 10.4 10.8 10.8 11.2 11.2 11.6 12.0
Y=3H 9.7 10.0 10.1 10.4 10.8 10.8 11.1 11.2 11.5 11.9
Y=4H 9.8 10.0 10.2 10.4 10.9 10.8 11.1 11.3 11.5 12.0
Y=6H 10.0 10.2 10.5 10.7 11.1 11.0 11.2 11.5 11.7 12.1
Y=8H 10.3 10.4 10.8 10.9 11.3 11.2 11.4 11.7 11.8 12.3
Y=12H 10.6 10.8 11.1 11.2 11.7 11.5 11.6 12.0 12.1 12.5
X=4H  Y=2H 9.5 9.8 10.0 10.2 10.6 10.6 10.9 11.1 11.3 11.8
Y=3H 9.7 9.8 10.2 10.3 10.7 10.8 10.9 11.2 11.3 11.8
Y=4H 9.9 9.9 10.4 10.4 10.9 10.9 10.9 11.4 11.4 11.9
Y=6H 10.4 10.3 10.9 10.8 11.4 11.3 11.2 11.8 11.7 12.3
Y=8H 10.8 10.7 11.3 11.2 11.7 11.6 11.5 12.1 12.0 12.5
Y=12H 11.3 11.2 11.9 11.7 12.3 12.1 11.9 12.6 12.5 13.0
X=8H  Y=4H 9.9 9.8 10.5 10.3 10.9 10.9 10.8 11.4 11.3 11.8
Y=6H 10.6 10.4 11.2 11.0 11.4 11.5 11.3 12.1 11.8 12.3
Y=8H 11.2 11.0 11.9 11.6 12.1 12.0 11.7 12.6 12.3 12.9
Y=12H 12.1 11.8 12.7 12.4 13.0 12.8 12.4 13.4 13.0 13.7
X=12H  Y=4H 9.9 9.8 10.5 10.3 10.8 10.9 10.7 11.4 11.3 11.8
Y=6H 10.7 10.5 11.3 11.0 11.6 11.6 11.3 12.2 11.8 12.4
Y=8H 11.4 11.1 12.0 11.7 12.3 12.2 11.9 12.8 12.4 13.1
ASE R BAR T I, s A B 5 AR
S=1.0H 0.0/-0.1 0.0/-0.0
S=1.5H 0.1/-0.2 0.1/-0.1
$=2.0H 0.1/-0.1 0.1/-0.1
AR -
JEBR AR R BKO BKO
1BIF & 2.0 1.7

CIE Pub.117+ 5, s OB 1E , &% Lt =8 2FIm.
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IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

FTEBER

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0 | C240.0 |C300.0

y0.0 | 21489.6 | 21489.6 | 21489.6 | 21489.6 | 21489.6 | 21489.6

v1.0 21531.5 | 21483.0 | 21383.8 | 21466.0 | 21385.5 | 21391.6

v2.0 21430.9 | 21332.2 | 21078.5 | 21088.6 | 21015.0 | 21221.9

v 3.0 20994.8 | 20783.2 | 20168.8 | 19995.8 | 19989.8 | 20635.9

v4.0 19681.0 | 19413.1 | 18387.0 | 17948.5 | 18080.1 | 19168.0

v5.0 17374.8 | 17255.6 | 16088.2 | 15598.7 | 15691.6 | 16830.8

y6.0 | 14757.1 | 14913.9 | 13871.6 | 13519.2 | 13350.8 | 14258.0

v7.0 12343.3 | 12809.4 | 12046.4 | 11681.1 | 11211.8 | 11856.5

v8.0 10225.2 | 11036.2 | 10606.7 | 10163.7 | 9351.9 | 9646.4

v9.0 8512.3 | 9538.6 | 9352.1 | 8862.5 | 7854.4 | 7799.2

174.6 153.8 133.9 130.2
159.0 140.5 123.0 119.2
145.0 129.0 113.4 109.3
132.0 117.8 104.4 100.7
120.3 107.2 95.6 92.8

142.3 162.
130.5 148.
119.9 135.
110.4 124.
101.2 113.

v 39.
Y 40.
Y 4l.
Y42.
v 43.

v10.0 | 7157.1 | 8241.1 | 8208.0 | 7718.5 | 6658.2 | 6437.6
y11.0 | 6069.0 | 7113.9 | 7184.7 | 6704.2 | 5674.6 | 5428.3
y12.0 | 5188.3 | 6140.4 | 6269.9 | 5809.5 | 4859.1 | 4646.0
y13.0 | 4463.4 | 5308.5 | 5460.2 | 5033.9 | 4195.9 | 4003.9
Y 14.0 | 3857.4 | 4608.1 | 4765.9 | 4389.1 | 3643.4 | 3458.2
y15.0 | 3341.5 | 4022.7 | 4180.9 | 3850.8 | 3173.0 | 2982.0
v16.0 | 2893.2 | 3529.2 | 3688.6 | 3395.6 | 2770.4 | 2556.1
y17.0 | 2496.3 | 3108.9 | 3273.6 | 3009.4 | 2416.8 | 2176.2
v18.0 | 2140.8 | 2747.2 | 2920.0 | 2673.8 | 2100.1 | 1840.9
y19.0 | 1825.0 | 2429.1 | 2610.1 | 2376.1 | 1814.2 | 1548.2
¥20.0 | 1548.0 | 2144.8 | 2332.7 | 2107.5 | 1555.7 | 1296.7
y21.0 | 1307.4 | 1888.9 | 2080.7 | 1860.8 | 1322.6 | 1083.3
¥y22.0 | 1099.7 | 1655.2 | 1848.1 | 1630.7 | 1114.7 | 905.1
y23.0 | 923.3 | 1438.7 | 1630.6 | 1416.8 | 932.7 | 758.6
Y24.0 | 774.9 | 1237.4 | 1426.4 | 1217.7 | 777.3 | 639.9
y25.0 | 654.3 | 1053.3 | 1236.3 | 1035.6 | 650.0 | 545.5
vY26.0 | 557.7 | 889.0 | 1061.4 | 873.5 | 548.9 | 471.4
y27.0 | 481.4 | 746.4 | 903.3 | 732.8 | 469.9 | 412.9
v28.0 | 419.9 | 626.6 | 764.1 | 614.8 | 407.3 | 364.6
¥Y29.0 | 370.5 | 528.4 | 644.1 | 518.1 | 356.9 | 324.9
v30.0 | 329.9 | 450.2 | 543.7 | 440.4 | 316.1 | 292.0
vy31.0 | 296.2 | 388.8 | 462.4 | 379.3 | 282.4 | 263.4
v32.0 | 267.0 | 339.6 | 397.6 | 330.8 | 253.7 | 238.7
v33.0 | 241.9 | 300.0 | 345.5 | 201.5 | 229.4 | 216.9
v34.0 | 220.0 | 267.3 | 303.2 | 258.9 | 208.3 | 197.8
y35.0 | 200.5 | 239.7 | 268.3 | 23L.7 | 190.1 | 181.1
v36.0 | 183.5 | 216.4 | 239.3 | 208.6 | 173.9 | 166.4
vy37.0 | 168.5 | 196.3 | 214.4 | 187.9 | 150.7 | 153.3
v38.0 | 155.0 | 178.2 | 192.9 | 169.4 | 146.8 | 141.6

0 4

0 3

0 8

0 5

0 6
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IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 C300.0
y44.0 | 92.7 103.5 | 109.8 98.0 87.3 85.0
y45.0 | 84.8 95.0 100.7 90.0 80.2 77.7
v46.0 | T78.1 87.4 92.8 83.1 74.0 71.3
vy47.0 | 72.3 80.7 85.8 77.0 68.7 66.0
vy48.0 | 67.0 74.8 79.5 71.2 63.8 61.2
v49.0 | 62.2 69.3 73.1 65.6 59.2 56.7
¥50.0 | 57.1 63.6 66.7 59.8 54.4 52.5
y51.0 | 52.0 58.0 61.1 54.6 49.7 48.1
y52.0 | 47.4 52.9 56.1 50.1 45.8 43.9
y53.0 | 43.3 48.5 51.4 45.8 42.1 40.2
y54.0 | 39.8 44.7 47.2 42.1 38.5 36.9
y55.0 | 36.3 41.0 43.4 38.6 35.1 33.9
vY56.0 | 33.3 37.3 39.7 35.0 32.2 31.2
y57.0 | 30.6 34.3 36.0 31.9 29.3 28.7
v58.0 | 28.1 31.2 32.3 28.2 26.2 26.1
vY59.0 | 25.4 27.7 28.1 24.1 22.9 23.3
v60.0 | 22.3 24.4 24.6 20.6 19.8 20.3
y61.0 | 20.0 21.9 22.2 18.5 17.5 17.7
vy62.0 | 18.1 19.4 19.3 15.9 15.5 15.7
v63.0 | 15.6 16.5 16.6 13.6 13.2 13.6
Y64.0 | 14.0 14.6 14.9 12.1 11.4 11.7
y65.0 | 13.1 13.4 13.7 11.0 10.4 10.4
Y66.0 | 11.9 12.5 12.8 10.1 9.6 9.6
Y67.0 | 11.2 11.8 12.0 9.4 8.9 9.0
v68.0 | 10.5 11.0 11.2 8.8 8.3 8.4
¥69.0 | 10.0 10.3 10.4 8.4 7.9 8.0
¥ 70.0 9.5 9.7 9.8 7.8 7.4 7.6
y71.0 9.0 9.1 9.3 7.2 7.3 7.3
Y 72.0 9.0 9.0 9.1 7.2 7.1 7.1
v 73.0 8.7 9.0 8.9 7.0 7.3 7.1
Y 74.0 8.6 8.8 8.8 7.1 7.1 7.1
v 75.0 8.6 8.7 8.8 7.0 6.9 7.1
¥ 76.0 8.6 8.7 8.8 7.2 6.9 7.0
v 77.0 8.4 8.5 8.6 6.9 6.9 7.0
Y 78.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 7.1 7.0 7.1
v 79.0 8.1 8.4 8.7 6.9 7.0 7.2
v 80.0 8.1 8.4 8.7 7.0 6.8 7.0
v 81.0 8.2 8.3 8.6 6.9 6.9 7.0
v 82.0 8.0 8.1 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.0
v 83.0 8.0 8.1 8.3 6.7 6.8 6.9
Y 84.0 8.1 8.2 8.3 6.9 6.9 7.0
v 85.0 8.0 8.1 8.3 6.9 6.8 6.8
Y 86.0 8.0 8.1 8.2 6.9 6.8 6.7
v 87.0 7.8 8.2 8.2 6.8 7.0 6.9

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn


http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v 88.0 7.9 8.0 8.2 7.0 6.9 6.9
v 89.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.8 6.8 6.8
¥ 90.0 7.8 8.0 7.9 7.0 6.8 6.8
Y91.0 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.9 6.8
¥92.0 7.9 8.1 7.9 7.0 6.8 6.9
v 93.0 8.0 8.2 7.9 7.3 6.7 7.0
Y 94.0 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.2 6.7 7.1
v 95.0 7.6 8.0 8.1 7.2 6.8 7.1
Y 96.0 7.6 8.0 8.1 7.1 6.7 6.9
v 97.0 7.7 7.9 7.8 7.1 6.8 6.9
v 98.0 8.1 7.8 7.7 7.2 6.7 7.0
Y99.0 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.3 6.6 7.1
v100.0| 7.7 7.9 7.6 7.1 6.9 7.1
y101.0| 7.7 7.9 7.6 7.2 7.0 7.0
v102.0 7.4 7.8 7.7 7.2 7.0 6.9
v103.0| 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.2 7.1 7.0
vY104.0 7.5 7.8 8.0 7.3 7.1 6.9
v105.0| 7.5 7.8 7.9 7.1 7.2 6.9
v106.0| 7.4 7.7 7.9 7.2 7.0 6.9
v107.0| 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.1 7.0 6.8
v108.0| 7.7 7.5 7.7 7.2 7.1 6.8
v109.0| 7.7 7.5 7.7 7.0 7.3 6.9
v110.0| 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.2 7.5 6.9
v111.0| 7.4 7.9 7.8 7.0 7.4 6.9
y112.0| 7.5 7.8 7.7 7.1 7.2 7.0
v113.0 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.3 7.3 7.1
y114.0 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.2
v115.0 7.4 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.2 7.0
v116.0| 7.3 7.9 7.7 7.4 7.3 6.7
v117.0 7.3 7.6 7.8 7.1 7.3 6.9
v118.0 7.5 7.6 7.8 7.3 7.3 7.0
v119.0 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.2 7.2 7.1
v¥120.0 7.5 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.1
vY121.0| 7.6 7.7 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.1
yY122.0 7.6 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.2
v123.0| 7.8 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.3 7.2
y124.0 7.9 7.7 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.2
v125.0 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.3
v126.0 7.6 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5
y127.0 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.5
y128.0 7.7 7.8 7.5 7.8 7.7 7.4
v129.0 7.8 7.9 7.4 7.6 7.8 7.7
v130.0 8.0 8.1 7.7 7.5 8.0 7.7
vy131.0| 8.1 8.1 7.7 7.7 8.1 7.7
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e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v132.0| 8.0 8.1 7.8 7.9 8.2 7.9
v133.0| 8.2 8.0 7.9 7.9 8.3 8.0
v134.0 8.2 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.4 8.1
v135.0 8.4 8.2 7.8 8.0 8.5 8.3
v136.0| 8.4 8.4 7.8 8.1 8.6 8.5
y137.0| 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.3 8.9 8.6
v138.0| 8.5 8.6 8.2 8.3 9.1 8.9
¥139.0| 9.0 8.6 8.4 8.7 9.4 9.1
v 140.0| 9.1 8.8 8.5 8.9 9.5 9.3
y141.0| 9.2 9.1 8.8 9.2 9.8 9.8
Y 142.0 9.6 9.1 9.0 9.6 9.9 10.1
v143.0 10.2 9.5 9.1 9.6 10.0 10.2
v 144.0 10.5 9.8 9.5 9.9 10.6 10.6
v 145.0 10.9 10.2 9.9 10.3 10.9 11.2
v 146.0  11.4 10.6 10.2 10.9 11.2 11.6
v 147.0 11.9 11.1 10.8 11.3 11.8 12.0
v 148.0  12.3 11.9 11.5 11.7 12.4 12.5
v149.0 | 13.2 12.2 12.1 12.5 13.0 13.2
v150.0| 13.9 13.0 12.6 13.1 13.7 13.7
y151.0 | 14.5 13.8 13.2 14.0 14.7 14.5
v152.0| 15.4 14.4 13.9 14.6 15.5 15.4
v153.0 | 16.2 15.2 14.8 15.6 16.1 16.2
y154.0| 17.2 16.1 15.7 16.3 17.0 16.8
y155.0 | 18.1 17.0 16.7 17.2 17.7 17.7
v156.0  18.8 17.8 17.5 17.8 18.4 18.5
y157.0 | 19.4 18.5 18.2 18.6 19.2 19.4
v158.0| 20.2 19.1 19.0 19.3 19.8 20.2
v159.0 | 20.7 19.8 19.8 20.1 20.5 20.7
v160.0| 21.4 20.3 20.4 20.7 21.2 21.2
v161.0 22.0 20.8 20.9 21.3 21.6 21.7
v162.0| 22.7 21.2 21.5 21.8 21.8 22.1
v163.0 23.0 21.6 21.8 22.3 22.3 22.5
v164.0 23.2 22.0 22.2 22.7 22.5 22.8
v165.0 23.5 22.5 22.5 23.1 22.6 23.0
v166.0| 23.7 22.7 22.7 23.2 22.8 23.1
v167.0 24.1 22.4 22.8 23.6 22.8 23.2
v168.0  23.8 22.5 22.7 23.8 22.9 23.3
v169.0 23.8 22.5 22.9 23.8 22.8 23.4
v170.0| 23.9 22.5 22.8 23.6 22.8 23.3
y171.0 23.9 22.5 22.5 23.4 22.5 23.1
y172.0 23.7 22.2 22.2 23.2 22.1 23.0
v173.0 23.3 22.0 22.1 22.9 21.8 22.5
v 174.0 22.9 21.6 21.7 22.8 21.6 21.8
y175.0 22.7 21.1 21.0 22.3 21.3 21.4

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn


http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
e EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-15D KG 900.I1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0 |C240.0|C300.0
vy176.0| 22.3 20.8 20.7 21.8 20.9 21.0
y177.0| 21.5 20.6 20.2 21.5 20.5 20.7
y178.0| 21.1 20.4 19.9 20.8 20.2 20.5
y179.0| 20.9 20.3 19.9 20.8 19.9 20.2
vy 180.0| 20.2 20.2 20.2 20.2 20.2 20.2
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